CH \$165.00 188096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352824

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P. | | 08/19/2015 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: |
| VOGEN FUNDING, L.P. | | 08/19/2015 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GROUP360, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1227 Washington Ave |
| City: | St. Louis |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63101 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1880967 | COLOR ASSOCIATES |
| Registration Number: | 2164416 | VISIONPOINT |
| Registration Number: | 2743286 | GROUP360 |
| Registration Number: | 2739863 | |
| Registration Number: | 2743312 | GROUP360 COMMUNICATIONS |
| Serial Number: | 77383564 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM
Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn, LLP/William A. Holtz

Address Line 1: One U.S. Bank Plaza
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Melissa Stewart |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Melissa Stewart/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/26/2015 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0757

900335729

Total Attachments: 2

source=Convergent Release Sec Agree#page1.tif source=Convergent Release Sec Agree#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0758

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 19TH day of 10605T , 2015, by CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P. and VOGEN FUNDING, L.P. (collectively, the "LENDERS"), in favor of GROUP360, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "BORROWER").

The Secured Party hereby releases, quit claims and forever discharges that certain PATENT AND

The Secured Party hereby releases, quit claims and forever discharges that certain PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated August 4, 2008, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3832/0294 (the "Security Agreement"), any and all Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) described therein, including, but not limited to the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

THE LENDERS:

CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: Convergent Capital II, LLC

Its: General Partner

| By: | |
|------|--|
| Its: | |

VOGEN FUNDING, L.P.

Its: FERNING PARTNER

6222132.1 DOCS-#4818377-v1

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

| THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this day of Agust, 2015, by CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P. and VOGEN FUNDING, L.P. (collectively, the "LENDERS"), in favor of GROUP360, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "BORROWER"). |
|---|
| The Secured Party hereby releases, quit claims and forever discharges that certain PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated August 4, 2008, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3832/0294 (the "Security Agreement"), any and all Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) described therein, including, but not limited to the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above. |
| THE LENDERS: |
| CONVERGENT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P. By: Convergent Capital II, LLC Its: General Partner |
| By: Kuth S. Barrs Its: Manager |
| Its: Manager |
| VOGEN FUNDING, L.P. |
| By: |

6222132.1 DOCS-#4818377-v1

RECORDED: 08/26/2015

Its:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0760